
Graduate Immunology (Fall of 2021) 

Teaching Faculty:  Akshaya Meher, Brandon Garcia, Michelle Ratliff, and Mark Mannie 

Enrolled Students: Denise, Hoda, Melissa, Ryan, and Sara (members of your lab or others are free to sit-in and contribute 

to the conversation, at your discretion).   

Central Teaching Goal:  Familiarize students with how to interpret research articles from the scientific literature. 

Teaching Format:  A Journal Club format is considered optimal.  The primary teaching faculty member will assign a 

paper or papers for general discussion for each session, at least one week in advance of each session.  The lead faculty 

member can decide the modus operandi for each session (round robin presentation of figures or have a particular student 

lead for a particular paper).   

Teaching Blocks:  The faculty member should consider a thematic linkage so that the series of papers covered within the 

scope of a given teaching block may have a higher-order theme.  The faculty member may consider a theme consistent 

with the faculty member’s existing or emerging interests/ expertise.   

Grading:  Grading will be based on faculty assessments of student preparation and participation.  If a faculty member 

wants a more formal assessment tool (e.g., written tests, oral exams, etc.), the faculty member has the freedom of 

operation to use more formal methods of assessment.   

Current objective:  The following schedule represents the current teaching schedule.     

Scheduled Meeting Times 

Type Time Days Where Date Range Schedule 
Type 

Instructors 

Regular 

Instruction 

9:00 am - 

11:00 am 

TF Biotech 

Conference 
Room  

Aug 23, 2021 - 

Dec 17, 2021 

Lecture Mark D Mannie 

(P) 
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https://ssbprd-banner.ecu.edu/DAD_PROD/bwckschd.p_disp_detail_sched?term_in=202180&crn_in=86247
https://ssbprd-banner.ecu.edu/DAD_PROD/bwckctlg.p_display_courses?term_in=202180&one_subj=MCBI&sel_crse_strt=7450&sel_crse_end=7450&sel_subj=&sel_levl=&sel_schd=&sel_coll=&sel_divs=&sel_dept=&sel_attr=


 

Schedule (note exception in yellow highlight) 

Wed, August 25, 2021 1 MDM 

Friday, August 27, 2021 2 MDM 

Tuesday, August 31, 2021 3 MDM 

Friday, September 3, 2021 4 MDM 

Tuesday, September 7, 2021 5 MDM 

Friday, September 10, 2021 6 MDM 

Tuesday, September 14, 2021 7 MDM 

Friday, September 17, 2021 8 MDM 

Tuesday, September 21, 2021 9 MDM 

Friday, September 24, 2021 10 MDM 

Tuesday, September 28, 2021 11 MR 

Friday, October 1, 2021 12 MR 

Tuesday, October 5, 2021 13 MR 

Friday, October 8, 2021 14 MR 

Tuesday, October 12, 2021 Fall Break   

Friday, October 15, 2021 15 MR 

Tuesday, October 19, 2021 16 MR 

Friday, October 22, 2021 17 AM 

Tuesday, October 26, 2021 18 AM 

Friday, October 29, 2021 19 AM 

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 20 AM 

Friday, November 5, 2021 21 AM 

Tuesday, November 9, 2021 22 AM 

Friday, November 12, 2021 23 BG 

Tuesday, November 16, 2021 24 BG 

Friday, November 19, 2021 25 BG 

Tuesday, November 23, 2021 26 BG 

Friday, November 26, 2021 Thanksgiving holiday   

Tuesday, November 30, 2021 27 BG 

Friday, December 3, 2021 28 BG 

 


